South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 03:40:50 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4610 General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-2320, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the issuance of dealer
or wholesaler license plates, so as to provide that one plate may be issued to a dealer or wholesaler regardless of whether or
not he has a retail business license and has made at least ten sales of motor vehicles within the twelve-month period
preceding his application.

03/25/92
03/25/92
04/28/92
05/12/92
05/13/92
05/13/92
05/14/92
05/19/92
05/19/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-18
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-138
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 13, 1992 HJ-2

Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-301

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Page 1 of 1



