South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 03:40:50 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4610 General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-2320, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the issuance of dealer or wholesaler license plates, so as to provide that one plate may be issued to a dealer or wholesaler regardless of whether or not he has a retail business license and has made at least ten sales of motor vehicles within the twelve-month period preceding his application.

03/25/92	House	introduced and read first time HJ-17
03/25/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-18
04/28/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-138
05/12/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 13, 1992 HJ-2
05/13/92	House	Amended HJ-14
05/13/92	House	Read second time HJ-16
05/14/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-301
05/19/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
05/19/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13